OP \$40.00 87041127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skinny American, LLC		05/31/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salvatore Bossio	
Street Address:	14435 S 48th Street #1006	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85044	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87041127	ENVY ON THE COAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5162501334

Email: toastedcharm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Salvatore Bossio
Address Line 1: 14435 s 48th street

Address Line 4: phoenix, ARIZONA 85044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvatore Bossio
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Bossio/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed EOTC Assignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005884 FRAME: 0048

900379199

The ownership of the trademark "ENVY ON THE COAST" (serial #87041127) is to be officially signed over from *Skinny American, LLC* to *Salvatore Bossio*, solely.

Salvatore Possio (owner of Skinny American, LLC)

9/25/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005884 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 09/26/2016